# 

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Aurigin Systems, Inc. 18/902	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: _MicroPatent, LLC  Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🕍 Yes 🏖 No						
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: 250 Dodge Avenue					
70990	City: East Haven State: CT Zip: 06512					
Execution Date: 5/9/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔀 No					
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>						
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
09/057,557	5,623,681					
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🌇 Yes 📮 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:						
Name: Steven M. Hoffberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_960.00					
Internal Address: Milde & Hoffberg LLP	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	8. Deposit account number:					
Street Address: 10 Bank Street	50-0427					
Suite 460	<u> </u>					
City: White Plains NY Zip: 10606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE					
is a true copy of the original document.  Steven M. Hoffberg  Name of Person Signing	Signature  Signature					
Tptal number of pages including co	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

uments to be recorded with required cover sheet inform Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 00000083 09057557 08/21/2002 TDIAZ1

960.00 DP

01 FC:581

## Continuation of #4 (A)

09/455,528

09/260,079

09/138,368

09/560,889

09/564,828

09/790,897

09/848,437

09/545,608

## Continuation of #4 (B)

5,623,679

5,696,963

5,806,079

5,799,325

5,845,301

5,809,318

5,848,409

5,991,780

5,950,214

6,018,749

5,754,840

6,014,663

5,991,751

6,339,767

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS (this "Assignment"), is made as of the fix day of May, 2002, from AURIGIN SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California (the "Assignor"), to MICROPATENT LLC. a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain Patents (as defined below);

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Patents;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of May 3, 2002 (the "Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor now desire to carry out the intent and purpose of the Purchase Agreement by the execution and delivery to Assignee of this instrument evidencing the sale, transfer and assignment to Assignee of all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, agrees as follows:

Assignment. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, conveys, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all right. title and interest in, to and under the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made. As used in this Assignment, "Patents" shall mean all patents and patent applications of any kind, any inventions covered thereby, all patent rights and rights of priority, all patent disclosures, improvements and all statutory invention registrations, including without limitation (a) any United States and foreign rights in patents, patent applications, provisional patents and applications, rights of priority and inventions covered thereby, and all continuing applications, reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations in part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing in the United States and throughout the world to the full end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent(s) based on any of the foregoing issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this Assignment, and all patents and applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto; (b) any licenses and other agreements providing Assignor or a third party with the right to use any item of the type referred to in clause (a) (to the extent this Assignment is not in conflict with any provision of same), including the right to sue for breach or enforcement of any such licenses or other agreements, subject, in each case, to the terms of such licenses and other agreements; and (c) any proceeds of any item of the type referred to in clauses (a) and (b), including license fees, royalty payments and the right to sue third parties for past, present or future infringements of same and to collect all proceeds of infringement suits and judgments in respect thereof for Assignee's own use or for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

- Recordation. If Assignee elects to record this Assignment with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office (or any equivalent State agency) or any like office of any country or countries foreign to the United States, Assignee shall bear all costs and fees associated with such recording. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any like official of any State or any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to transfer all such Patents to Assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct, and to issue to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all patents which may issue with respect to any such applications, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
- Further Assurances. The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the provisional applications and with any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) in the United States and throughout the world thereon or thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as may be reasonably necessary. The Assignor agrees to cooperate with the Assignee in connection with any interference, challenge or opposition proceeding that may be declared concerning any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application in the United States and throughout the world thereon or thereof in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, challenge or opposition proceeding. Assignor shall be reimbursed for all reasonable expenses incurred by him in providing such cooperation. The Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts that may be reasonably necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent or patent in any other country to the Assignee. Assignor shall be reimbursed for all reasonable expenses incurred by him in performing any such acts.
- 4. Representation and Covenant. Assignor hereby represents that
  (a) Assignor owns the Patents free and clear of all material liens and encumbrances and Assignor has not executed any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in material conflict herewith;
  (b) Assignor has the full right to convey the entire interest in the Patents herein assigned;
  (c) Assignor's rights in the Patents are valid and enforceable; (d) to Assignor's knowledge, the Patents do not violate or infringe, and have not violated or infringed, the intellectual property rights of any third party; (e) Assignor has received no material demand, claim, notice or inquiry which challenges or threatens to challenge or inquires as to whether there is any basis to challenge, the validity of, or Assignor's rights in, the Patents, and Assignor knows of no material basis for any such challenge; (f) to Assignor's knowledge, no third party is infringing the Patents of Assignor; and (g) Assignor has not granted any license with respect to the Patents to any third party. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that Assignor will not execute any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance (nor promise to do so) in material conflict with this Assignment.

#### General Provisions.

a) In the event that any provision of this Assignment shall be construed to conflict with a provision of the Purchase Agreement, the provision in the Purchase Agreement shall be deemed controlling.

- b) This Assignment may not be supplemented, altered or modified in any manner except by a writing signed by both parties hereto.
- c) The failure of either party to enforce any terms or provisions of this Assignment will not waive any rights under such terms and provisions.
- d) This Assignment shall bind and shall inure to the benefit of the respective parties and their assigns, transferees and successors.
- e) This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument. This Assignment may be executed by facsimile signature and such facsimile signature shall be deemed an original.
- f) This Assignment shall be interpreted and enforced under the laws of the State of California, without regard to any choice of laws or conflict of laws rule thereof, and, to the extent applicable, United States federal law governing patents and Federal Bankruptcy Law.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer, as of the date first above written.

		ASSIGNOX:	
		AURIGIN SYSTEMS, INC.	
		1118	
		By: My	
		Name: Rissiano M Kioperman	-
		Title: La paraille ouza	-
		) ILLO, Head Street, 100	-
DOM • YERS ONE	`		
STATE OF	)		
COUNTY OF	) 33 }		
CONTRACT WAY	7		
On this day of	21	002, personally appeared before me	. known
to me to be	,,	902, personally appeared before me, who acknowledged that he/she signed this	astrument
as a free act on becalf of Aurigin	Systems, Inc.		
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
		Notary Public	
		My commission expires:	
AGREED AND ACKNO	м высер.		
	• صفاصلة لب" استلاميط سيل ٣٠/	•	
MICROPATENT LLC	Ai		
0.4	1/h		
By: Fille Wy	7		
Name: Steven ho	14ros		
Title Deal in Sand			

State of California	)
County of Santa Clara	) <b>s</b> s. )

On May 9, 2002, before me, Sally A. Morello, Notary Public, personally appeared Kind Line, K. Morello, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (s)he executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Sally A. Morello

Notary Public, State of California

SALLY A. MORELLO
Cernon, 11319215
NOTARY PUBLIC -CALIFORNIA
Senti Class County
My Counti, Expirer Segl. 25, 2005

### SCHEDULE A

## Patents and/or Patent Applications

Title	Сошплу	Patent No. Patent Application No.	
METHOD AND APPARATUS	US	Patent No. 3,623,681	04/22/97
FOR SYNCHRONIZING,			
DISPLAYING AND			
MANTPULATING TEXT AND			
IMAGE DOCUMENTS			
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	US	Fatent No. 5,623,679	04/22/97
CREATING AND			
MANTPULATING NOTES EACH	!		
CONTAINING MULTIPLE SUB-	:		
NOTES, AND LINKING THE			1
SUB-NOTES TO PORTIONS OF			•
DATA OBJECTS	·	, 	
SYSTEM METHOD AND	US	Patent No. 5,696,963	12/09/97
COMPUTER PROGRAM			
PRODUCT FOR SEARCHING			
THROUGH AN INDIVIDUAL			
DOCUMENT AND A GROUP OF	į		
DOCUMENTS	į		
SYSTEM AND METHOD AND	US	Fatent No. 5,806,079	09/08/98
COMPUTER PROGRAM			
PRODUCT FOR USING			
INTELLIGENT NOTES TO			
ORGANIZE, LINK, AND	<u> </u>		
MANIPULATE DISPARATE			
DATA OBJECTS			1000000
SYSTEM, METHOD AND	US	Patent No. 5,799.325	08/25/98
COMPLITER PROGRAM	<del>}</del>		1
PRODUCT FOR GENERATING			
EQUIVALENT TEXT FILES			12/01/98
SYSTEM, METHOD, AND	US	Patent No. 5,845,301	12/01/79
COMPUTER PROGRAM	į		
PRODUCT FOR DISPLAYING			İ
AND PROCESSING NOTES			
CONTAINING NOTE SEGMENTS	1		
LINKED TO FORTIONS OF			
DOCUMENTS	1	i canadia	09/13/98
METHOD AND APPARATUS	US	Patent No. 5,809,318	US/ EU/ FU
FOR SYNCHRONIZING,	1		
DISPLAYING AND			;
MANIPULATING TEXT AND	1		
IMAGE DOCUMENTS			

Title	Country	Patent No./Patent Application No.	Date of Registration/Hilling
SYSTEM, METHOD AND	TUS	Patent No. 5.848.409	12/08/98
COMPUTER PROGRAM			2400756
FRODUCT FOR MAINTAINING	į		;
GROUP HITS TABLES AND			
DOCUMENT INDEX TABLES			
FOR THE FURPOSE OF	:		:
SEARCHING THROUGH	1	1	: 
INDIVIDUAL DOCUMENTS AND	7 8 9		į.
GROUPS OF DOCUMENTS			
COMPUTER BASED SYSTEM.	US	Patent No. 3.991,780	11/23/99
METHOD, AND COMPUTER	1	Lacone their by you ty too	11123177
PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR			
SELECTIVELY DISPLAYING	: [		1
PATENT TEXT AND IMAGES			! !
SYSTEM, METHOD, AND		Designation of the second second	
	US	Patent App. No. 09/057,557	04/09/98
COMPUTER PROGRAM			}
PRODUCT FOR CREATING			
SUBNOTES LINKED TO	:		
PORTIONS OF DATA OBJECTS			Ī
AFTER ENTERING AN			
ANNOTATION MODE			
SYSTEM, METHOD AND	បុរន	Patent No. 5,950,214	09/07/99
COMPUTER PROGRAM	1		
PRODUCT FOR ACCESSING A		<u>}</u>	
NOTE DATABASE HAVING		₹ <b>!</b>	į
SUBNOTE INFORMATION FOR			-
THE PURPOSE OF			7
MANIPULATING SUBNOTES			
LINKED TO PORTIONS OF			
DOCUMENTS		<u> </u>	
SYSTEM, METHOD AND	US.	Patent No. 6,018,749	01/25/00
COMPUTER PROGRAM			
PRODUCT FOR GENERATING			
DOCUMENTS USING		<u>!</u>	
PAGINATION INFORMATION	<b>\</b>		
SYSTEM, METHOD AND	US	Patent App. No. 09/455,528	12/07/99
COMPLITER PROGRAM	!		1
PRODUCT FOR MEDIATING	:		
NOTES AND SUB-NOTES			
LINKED OR OTHERWISE			
ASSOCIATED WITH STORED OR			
NETWORKED WEB PAGES	1		
SYSTEM, METHOD AND	TUS	Patent No. 5,754,840	05/19/98
	in agreement		
COMPUTER PROGRAM		4	
PRODUCT FOR DEVELOPING			i
AND MAINTAINING		• •	
DOCUMENTS WHICH		1	ĺ
INCLUDES ANALYZING A	i		
PATENT APPLICATION WITH		1	i
REGARDS TO THE			•
SPECIFICATION AND CLAIMS	1		

Title	Country	Patent No./Patent Application No.	
SYSTEM, METHOD, AND	US	Pateut No. 6,014,663	01/11/00
COMPUTER PROGRAM			
PRODUCT FOR COMPARING			
TEXT PORTIONS BY			
REFERENCE TO INDEX			1
DIFORMATION			<u>:</u>
SYSTEM, METHOD AND	US	Patent No. 5,991,751	11/23/99
COMPUTER PROGRAM			1
PRODUCT FOR PATENT			
CENTRIC AND GROUP-			
ORIENTED DATA PROCESSING			
USING HYPERBOLIC TREES TO	US	Patent No. 6,339,767	01/15/02
VISUALIZE DATA GENERATED			
BY PATENT-CENTRIC AND			
GROUP-ORIENTED DATA			
PROCESSING	\$		
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY	i US	Patent App. No. 09/260,079	03/02/99
ASSET MANAGER (PAM) FOR		Exercise to the contraction of t	A MAN MAN CO
CONTEXT PROCESSING OF			
DATA OBJECTS	US	Parent App. No. 09/138,368	08/21/98
SYSTEM, METHOD, AND	Co	Facent App. 140, 05/15/6,550	00/21/98
COMPUTER PROGRAM	1		
PRODUCT FOR MANAGING	İ		Î
AND ANALYZING			
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (IP)	1		
RELATED TRANSACTIONS	US	Patent App. No. 09/560,889	04/28/00
PATENT-RELATED TOOLS AND	102	Fatent App. 140. 03/500,505	
METHODOLOGY FOR USE IN			
THE MERGER & ACQUISITION		1	
PROCESS		Patent App. No. 09/564,828	65/04/00
PATENT-RELATED TOOLS AND	US	Patent App. No. 03/304,346	
METHODOLOGY FOR USE IN			
THE LICENSING PROCESS		22 00/565 106	05/04/00
PATENT-RELATED TOOLS AND	US	Patent App. No. 09/565,126	35/5% 35
METHODOLOGY FOR USE IN			
THE GENERAL MANAGEMENT	1	Ì	
OF A BUSTNESS		31 56/700 507	02/23/01
TO TENT-RELATED TOOLS AND	US	Patent App. No. 09/790,897	Contract and No. 1 or 1
METHODOLOGY FOR USE IN			
THE MERGER & ACQUISITION			
PROCESS		77. 00/662 202	09/15/00
THENTE HYPERBOLIC TREES TO	TJS	Patent App. No. 09/563,393	1
VISUALIZE DATA GENERATED		:	1
BY PATENT-CENTRIC AND	}		
GROUP-ORIENTED DATA			_
nevancetic		NN 25 40 4 3 77	05/04/01
PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD AND	US	Patent App. No. 09/848,437	
SYSTEM AND METTON			}
COMPUTER PROGRAM	l		
PRODUCT FOR KNOWLEDGE			i
MANAGEMENT			

	Country	Patent No./Patent Application No.	Date of Registration/Filing
INTELLECTUAL ASSET	US	Patent App. No. 09/545,508	04/07/00
PROTOCOL FOR DEFINING			
DATA EXCHANGE RULES AND			
FORMATS FOR UNIVERSAL			1
INTELLECTUAL ASSET			1
DOCUMENTS. AND SYSTEMS			
METHODS, AND COMPUTER			
PROGRAM PRODUCTS			1 1 1
RELATED TO SAME			
PATENT-RELATED TOOLS AND	US	Patent App. No. 09/545,564	04/07/00
METHODOLOGY FOR USE IN	(, ) ( <u>.</u> ,	1 aton (20), 110, 03) 243, 104	54707760
RESEARCH AND			İ
DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS			1
SYSTEM FOR INTORMATION	US	Transaction 27 (10/455 0.46)	10,07,00
DISCOVERY	US	Patent App. No. 09/455,849	12/07/99
		D 4 -435 / 200 131	10.10016
THREE-DIMENSIONAL	US	Patent No. 6,298,174	19/02/91
DISPLAY OF DOCUMENT SET			
THREE-DIMENSIONAL	US	Patent App. No. 09/962,213	09/26/01
DISPLAY OF DOCUMENT SET			
METHOD AND APPARATUS	Australia	Patent No. 688836	07/02/98
FOR SYNCHRONIZING,			
DISPLAYING AND	1 2		
MANIPULATING TEXT AND	1		
IMAGE DOCUMENTS	i		
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	Australia	Patent No. 712382	02/17/00
USING INTELLIGENT NOTES TO	1		
ORGANIZE LINK, AND	<b>!</b>	6 9 8 1	-
MANIPULATE DESPERATE	Ī		
DATA OBJECTS			
METHOD AND APPARATUS	Australia	Patent No. 712181	02/10/00
FOR SYNCHRONIZING,	1		
DISPLAYING AND	)	1	
MANIPULATING TEXT AND			1
IMAGE DOCUMENTS	}		
METHOD AND APPARATUS	Brazil	Patent App. No. PI9408111-5	11/18/94
4 "	MA-1-		
FOR SYNCHRONIZING.			
DISPLAYING AND			
MANIPULATING TEXT AND			
IMAGE DOCUMENTS	Canada	Patent App. No. 2,176,729	11/13/94
METHOD AND APPARATUS	- Canada	TARRETT TERMS - A OF WATE OF CHA.	
FOR SYNCHRONIZING.	i I		
DISPLAYING AND	1		\$
MANIPULATING TEXT AND			
IMAGE DOCUMENTS	1	Patent App. No. 2,218,094	04/17/96
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	Canada	PRICE APP. 170. 2,210,027	
USING INTELLIGENT NOTES TO			
ORGANIZE LINK, AND	i i		
MANIPULATE DESPERATE	!		
DATA OBJECTS		35 34533772 4	11/18/94
METHOD AND APPARATUS	China	Fatent App. No. 94194773.4	1 21:10:1
FOR SYNCHRONIZING.		:	
DISPLAYING AND	1	:	i
MANIPULATING TEXT AND			j
MANIPOLATING THE			
MAGE DOLUMENTS		Address of the Control of the Contro	

THE STATE OF THE S

Title	Country	Fatent No./Patent Application No.	Date of Registration/Filing
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	China	Patent App. No. 96193996.6	04/17/96
USING INTELLIGENT NOTES TO	and the same of		
ORGANIZE LINK, AND	}		
MANIPULATE DESPERATE	1		
DATA OBJECTS			
METHOD AND APPARATUS	Europe	Patent App. No. 95904103.8	11/18/94
FOR SYNCHRONIZING.			
DISPLAYING AND	Ì		
MANIPULATING TEXT AND	· j		
IMAGE DOCUMENTS			
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	Europe	Patent App. No. 96915321.2	04/17/96
USING INTELLIGENT NOTES TO			
ORGANIZE LINK, AND	,		
MANIPULATE DESPERATE			
DATA OBJECTS			
METHOD AND APPARATUS	Јарап:	Patent App. No. 514665/95	11/18/94
FOR SYNCHRONIZING.	nahan i	к асым түрг этог элний элдэг	1 1/10/24
DISPLAYING AND			
MANIPULATING TEXT AND			
	i i		1
MAGE DOCUMENTS	l laman	Patent App. No. 531856/96	04/17/96
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	Japan	ratest (App. 146, 35 1650; 96	1 047 1 17 3 G
USING INTELLIGENT NOTES TO			
ORGANIZE LINK, AND			
MANIPULATE DESPERATE			
DATA OBJECTS		Patent App. No. 96-702613	11/18/94
METHOD AND APPARATUS	Korea	Eatent Wbb. 140: 24-105013	11/10/24
FOR SYNCHRONIZING,			
DISPLAYING AND			
MANIPULATING TEXT AND			
IMAGE DOCUMENTS		A = A = A = A A A A A A	04/17/96
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	Kores	Patent App. No. 97-707349	04/1//90
USING INTELLIGENT NOTES TO			
ORGANIZE LINK, AND			
MANIPULATE DESPERATE	Î		
DATA OBJECTS			1 11 2 01
METHOD AND APPARATUS	PCT	Patent App. No.	11/18/94
FOR SYNCHRONIZING.		PCT/US94/13454	
DISPLAYING AND			
MANIPULATING TEXT AND			
IMAGE DOCUMENTS			
METHOD AND APPARATUS	PCT	Patent App. No.	04/17/96
FOR SYNCHRONIZING.	1	PCT/US96/05263	
DISPLAYING AND			and a second sec
MANIPULATING TEXT AND	j k		
IMAGE DOCUMENTS	1		42.00/00
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY	Australia	Patent App. No. 36091/00	02/29/00
ASSET MANAGER (IPAM) FOR			
ASSET MENNAGER (IT MAY) TO S			
CONTEXT PROCESSING OF	ì		
DATA OBJECTS			

Title	Country	Patient No./Patent Application No.	Date of Registration Filing
YSTEM, METHOD, AND	Canada	Patent App. No. 2,292,500	06/02/98
OMPUTER PROGRAM		The second secon	
PRODUCT FOR PATIENT-			
ENTRIC AND GROUP-			
DRIENTED DATA PROCESSING, 👌			
NCLUDING USING			
TYPERBOLIC TREES TO			
VISUALIZE DATA GENERATED			
BY SAME			ĺ
NIELLECTUAL PROPERTY	Canada	To be assigned	02/29/00
ASSET MANAGER (IPAM) FOR		W	
CONTEXT PROCESSING OF			
DATA OBJECTS			
SYSTEM METSOD, AND	Europe	Patent App. No. 98930054 6	06/02/98
COMPUTER PROGRAM		The section of the se	
PRODUCT FOR PATIENT-			
ENTRIC AND GROUP-			
DRIENTED DATA PROCESSING			
NTELLECTUAL PROPERTY	Europe	Patent App. No. 00914742.2	02/29/00
ASSET MANAGER (IPAM) FOR	Lucope	Fairer Chin 110. ACCTALLT	VALABIAG
CONTEXT PROCESSING OF	i :		
DATA OBJECTS			
DATA OBJECTO  ONA DOTTO  METHOD, AND	Europe	To be assigned	06/02/98
COMPUTER PROGRAM	-u.ope	10 ne maignae	1 00/02/98
PRODUCT FOR PATIENT-			
CENTRIC AND GROUP-			
ORIENTED DATA PROCESSING.		!	<b>*</b>
INCLUDING USING			
hyperbolic trees to			With Labor
VISUALIZE DATA		507504/1999	06/02/98
SYSTEM, METHOD, AND	Japan	Patent App. No. 502584/1999	00/02/98
COMPUTER PROGRAM			
PRODUCT FOR PATIENT-	ì		l
CENTRIC AND GROUP-	:		ţ.
ORIENTED DATA PROCESSING,	Ì		
INCLUDING USING			
HYPERBOLIC TREES TO			
VISUALIZE DATA GENERATED			
BY SAME			02/29/00
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY	Japan	Patent App. No. 2000-602969	U1/1277UU
ASSET MANAGER (IPAM) FOR	•		1
CONTEXT PROCESSING OF			
DATA OBJECTS	1		06/02/98
SYSTEM, METHOD, AND	PCT	Patent App. No.	Q0/92/90
COMPUTER PROGRAM	*	PCT/US98/10923	
PRODUCT FOR PATIENT-	) 		1
CENTRIC AND GROUP-	1		
ORIENTED DATA PROCESSING,			:
ONDRIED DRIVE TROOPING			
INCLUDING USING	!	į	
HYPERBOLIC TREES TO	1		; }
VISUALIZE DATA GENERATED BY SAME	į	·	

PATENT 9888171660 627-78 884<u>0</u> REEL: 013193 FRAME: 0867

Title	Constry (	Patent No./Fatent Application No.	
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY	FCT	Patent App. No.	7 02/29/00
ASSET MANAGER (IPAM) FOR	-	PCT/US00/05080	
CONTEXT PROCESSING OF			
DATA OBJECTS			# 4 e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
SYSTEM, METHOD, AND	PCT	Patent App. No.	08/23/99
COMPUTER PROGRAM		PCT/US99-19050	
PRODUCT FOR MANAGING	į		
AND ANALYZING			
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (IF)			
RELATED TRANSACTIONS			
	PCT	Patent App. No.	03/25/01
	FOL	PCT/US01/09584	04.20.00
METHODOLOGY FOR USE IN		. N. K.) 당면 역동/ 단구부약약	
THE LICENSING PROCESS.	and the same		
GENERAL MANAGEMENT OF A	į		ļ
BUSINESS AND IN THE			
MERGER AND ACQUISITION			
PROCESS		A SHIP OF	1000 233
PROTOCOL FOR DEFINING	Australia	42197/00	04/10/00
DATA EXCHANGE RULES AND	Ì		
FORMATS FOR UNIVERSAL	1		
INTELLECTUAL ASSET	1		
DOCUMENTS			
PROTOCOL FOR DEFINING	Canada	To be assigned	04/10/00
DATA EXCHANGE RULES AND			
FORMATS FOR UNIVERSAL			-
INTELLECTUAL ASSET			1
DOCUMENTS			
PROTOCOL FOR DEFINING	Europe	Patent App. No. 00921940.3	04/10/00
DATA EXCHANGE RULES AND		[	
FORMATS FOR UNIVERSAL			j P
INTELLECTUAL ASSET			i
, <del></del> -			
DOCUMENTS	Japan	Patent App. No. 2000-609919	04/10/00
PROTOCOL FOR DEFINING	  √especti	The same of the sa	
DATA ENCHANGE RULES AND	1		
FORMATS FOR UNIVERSAL		!	
INTELLECTUAL ASSET			
DOCUMENTS	PCT	Patent App. No.	04/10/00
PROTOCOL FOR DEFINING	rul	PCT/US00/09427	A company
DATA EXCHANGE RULES AND	1	101/000000	
FORMATS FOR UNIVERSAL			
INTELLECTUAL ASSET			
DOCUMENTS	<u> </u>	42161/00	04/10/00
SYSTEM, METHOD AND	Australia	- 神心10がVV -	- 1
COMPUTER PROGRAM	;		ļ
PRODUCT FOR USING IPAM TO	1		1
ASSIST NEW PRODUCT			
DEVELOPMENT			04/10/00
SYSTEM, METHOD AND	Canada	To be assigned	
SYSTEM, MELLION ALL	1		
COMPUTER PROGRAM			
PRODUCT FOR USING IPAM TO			_
ASSIST NEW PRODUCT			
DEVELOPMENT	ومريب ومعالم ومساور والمعالم والمعالم والمعالم ويبادوا و		

PATENTZEGZ-97-ABA MF86 41-158 855-146 REEL: 013193 FRAME: 0868

1041759.2

1	Country	Patent No./Patent Application No.	Date of Registration Filing
SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR USING IPAM TO ASSIST NEW PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT	Europe	00921903 1	04/10/00
SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR USING IPAM TO ASSIST NEW PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT	Japan	2060-509918	C4/10/00
SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR USING IPAM TO ASSIST NEW PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT	PCT	PCT/US00/09382	04/10/00

9%ਤਾ PATENT <sup>3803-91</sup>-ਮਨਮ REEL: 013193 FRAME: 0869